

## Product Identification

**Product Name:** Cinnamon Flavoring Extract - TTB  
**Product Code:** 7.80885  
**Product Sku:** AAMM

## Regulation

Regulation(s)( 21 CFR 101.22 ) Natural cinnamon flavor WONF

Only for industrial use. Not intended to be consumed as it.

OliveNation LLC does not take any responsibilities in case of different use.

## Product description

**Appearance** Liquid  
**Color** Yellow  
**Odour and taste** True to standard  
**Measuring out**

## Physico chemical criterias.

Specific gravity (d20/20)	0.925	+/-0.015
Refractive index (nD20)	1.400	+/-0.015
Brix degree 20°C	/	+/- 3°
pH	/	+/- 0.5
pH solution		
Acidity in Monohydrated citric acid (g/kg)		
Acidity in Monohydrated citric acid (g/l)		
Dry matter 100°C (%)		
Optical density	/	+/- 0.100
Optical density solution		
Assay		
Volumic alcoholmetric content	54.0	+/- 1 %
Flash point (closed cup) (°C)	13	+/- 1°C
Single juice strength		

## Microbiological criterias

Our products are microbiologically stable. Due to their low microbial load, we do not perform any analysis.

## Product Identification

**Product Name:** Cinnamon Flavoring Extract - TTB  
**Product Code:** 7.80885  
**Product Sku:** AAMM

## Energy values

Calories	672	Kcal/100g
Calories	2812	kJ/100g
Protein	/	g/100g
Total Fat	/	g/100g
Saturated Fat	/	g/100g
Trans Fat	/	g/100g
Cholesterol	/	g/100g
Sodium	/	g/100g
Total Carbohydrate	51	g/100g
Dietary Fiber	/	g/100g
Total Sugars	/	g/100g
Includes Added sugars	/	g/100g
Vitamin D	/	g/100g
Calcium	/	g/100g
Iron	/	g/100g
Potassium	/	g/100g

## Composition

Solvents, carriers, additives and ingredients	:
*Monopropylene glycol	51.00 % w/w
*Ethyl Alcohol Food Grade	-
Flavouring Agents	:
*Flavoring preparations	-

## Substances to declare

Restricted or regulated substances (not direct addition, naturally present in ingredients)	No
--	----

## Product Identification

<b>Product Name:</b>	<b>Cinnamon Flavoring Extract - TTB</b>
<b>Product Code:</b>	<b>7.80885</b>
<b>Product Sku:</b>	<b>AAMM</b>

## Conservation

<b>Shelf life (months)</b>	<b>24</b>
<b>Storage temperature</b>	<b>Keep at ambient temperature (60°F - 80°F)</b>
<b>Storage conditions</b>	<b>Keep in the original packaging tightly closed away from light and moisture.</b>
<b>Recommendations</b>	<b>Non perishable food ingredient ship at 38° - 100° F. Protect from freezing.</b>

## GMO statment (1829/2003 - 1830/2003/EC)

Does not contain any genetically modified materials, is not produced from any genetically modified materials,

## No ionisation statment

The product as well as the raw materials do not undergo treatment by ionization

## Allergens statment (Food Allergen Labeling and Consumer Protection Act)

<b>Contains (labelling)</b>	<b>No major allergen to declare</b>
-----------------------------	-------------------------------------

## Contaminants

<b>Heavy metals</b>	<b>Cd&lt;1mg/kg - Hg &lt;1mg/Kg - As &lt;3mg/Kg - Pb &lt;10mg/Kg</b>
---------------------	--

## Origin

<b>Production site</b>	<b>USA</b>
------------------------	------------

## Special diets (suitable)

<b>Kosher**</b>	<b>Yes</b>
<b>Vegetarian</b>	<b>Yes</b>
<b>Vegan</b>	<b>Yes</b>

\*\*according to the rules of the Codex Alimentarius

These informations are given to the best of our knowledge. They allow the customers to use the product in the best conditions in accordance with the regulation in force. The supplier disclaims all liability in case of infringement of product without conforming to this data sheet.